



The Shipman Youth Center of Lake Placid presents

The Lake Placid - NY I Love Barbecue Festival

A KCBS Sanctioned Event Friday September 1st – Sunday, September 3rd 2023 Official Entry Form

Team Name	
Pit Boss / KCBS #	#
Address	
City / State/ Zip	
Phone day / night	Day: Night:
Email	
Number of Team Members	

Events(s) entered:

KCBS Competition, Sunday, September 3rd: Yes No

The Pull Pork/Bacon competition, Friday, September 1st: Yes No

Top Chef Competition, Saturday, September 2nd: Yes No

The Best Ribs on the East, Saturday, September 2nd: Yes No

Entry Fees: (All entry fees are non-refundable)

Northeast BBQ (NEBS)/KCBS Society Members: \$225.00

Non-NEBS/KCBS Members: \$240.00

Please register before August 20, 2023. Entries postmarked after August 20th will be accepted at the discretion of the contest organizers.

--Liability Waiver--

The Lake Placid, NY I Love Barbeque Festival Committee (Herein after known as the event sponsor), the Town of North Elba, NY (Herein after known as the town), Village of Lake Placid and Lake Placid School District and the Kansas City Barbeque Society (KCBS), including its members, officers, sponsors, and/or associates and the contestants, including parents, and/or legal representatives, agree that the event sponsor, the town and KCBS will in no case be responsible for any loss, damage or claims, suits or judgments including the cost of defense of any claim arising from such action the event sponsor, the town and KCBS. Furthermore, I hereby grant full permission to the event sponsor, the town, village, school district and KCBS and/or their agents to use any photographs, videotape, or any other record of this event for legitimate purposes. I have read and understand and agree to abide by all KCBS rules governing the Lake Placid, NY I Love Barbeque and Cook-off presented by the event sponsor.

Signature:	Date:	
Print Name:		

Make Check Payable to the: Shipman Youth Center

Mail Applications to: ILBBQF, c/o Dmitry Feld - PO Box 1122 - Lake Placid, NY 12946

For rules and regulations, directions, more information or question please visit www.ilbbqf.com or contact Dmitry Feld dmitry@usaluge.org



The Lake Placid NY I Love Barbecue Festival Shipman Youth Center of Lake Placid presents

In memory of Jimmy and Jeremy Quinn Ouinn Family Barbecue and Hot Sauce Competition

Saturday, September 2nd

Name	
Address	
City / State/ Zip	
Phone day / night	Day: Night:
Email	

Mail Applications to: ILBBQF, c/o Dmitry Feld, PO Box 1122, Lake Placid, NY 12946

Participating teams will be asked to donate \$10 to the SYC

Time of Event: 4:30 -5:30pm

Deadline for Application is Friday, August 20, 2023

For rules and regulations, directions, more information or questions, please visit www.ilbbqf.com or contact Dmitry Feld dmitry@usaluge.org

Prizes: 1st place in BBQ category and first place in hot Sauce category will receive \$150 in cash. 2nd place for each category will receive \$100 and 3rd place \$50. Combined winner and overall Champion will receive \$200.00

Rules and Regulations:

- Each competing participant will receive 3 x 2 oz. cups for each of the categories.
- A panel of 3 judges will taste each of the assigned 2 oz. cups with corn chips provided by the organizers. Supervisor of this event will number provided cups to the judges. Only Supervisor will know name of the teams. Judging will be blind.
- Judges scores will be based on taste only: 1 point for tasty, 3 points for very tasty, 5 points excellent, 7 points fantastic.

KCBS

The KCBS Contest is sanctioned by KCBS and, accordingly, the KCBS Rules and Regulations apply. It is recommended to download the KCBS Rules and Regulations handbook at on the www.KCBS.us,

KCBS COOK RULES:

Each contest is sanctioned by the Kansas City Barbeque Society, whose rules apply to the four main KCBS entries of Chicken, Pork Ribs, Pork and Beef Brisket. See Rulebook at www.kcbs.us/downloads/rules_reg_2017 with dec_edit.pdf . Eligible competitors also can earn points towards the NEBS "Team of the Year" by registering themselves on www.nebs.org .

NEBS COOK RULES:

Contests sanctioned by the Northeast Barbecue Society must be prepared in accordance with NEBS Rules and presented the way the cook wants it to be eaten. All entries must be cooked on site and include at least 6 portions. Eligible competitors can earn points towards the NEBS "Ken Dakai Cup" by registering themselves on www.nebs.org, and adhering to applicable NEBS rules.

Judging:

Each team must attend the Mandatory cooks meeting (high school building). The turn in location, and any other questions will be answered at this time. It is suggested that all contestants and advisors attend this meeting. Your numbered boxes will be handed out at this time. Each team will receive individual judge's scores in each category as well as any feedback the judges wish to include as to why they scored the way they did.

Questions regarding scoring / weighting factors / point system, etc. shoud be directed to your contest rep. The decision of the judges, contest reps and organizers are final.

ILBBOF Rules:

Oth and

All NEBS and KCBS rules apply as presented on their respective websites and Rules of Conduct apply to all areas of the competition areas.

Electricity: please communicate your electrical needs to Dmitry on your application. Electricity for light general use only such as lighting is provided at no cost. Please bring 100' of extension cord and outdoor rated power strips for your electrical hookup. If you have higher electrical requirements than general lighting you must bring your own quiet run generator. **Ice:** Ice is available on-site at a nominal cost.

Meat Storage/Food Handling: Proper storage of meat is required. It must be maintained below 40F or above 140F. Proper handling of food is required.

Donate left-over food. Leftover food will be picked up by the ILBBQF volunteers on Sunday, July 7th. More details will be provided at the Cooks Meeting.
